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                         For Immediate Release 

 

11 July 2016 

 
 
 

 Coal Production in the First Six Months of  2016 Reached 7.146 
Million Tonnes 

 
 

China Resources Power Holdings Company Limited (“CR Power”, stock code: 0836) 

today announced that total coal production in June 2016 decreased by 2.0% to 1.297 

million tonnes from 1.324 million tonnes for the same period last year. Total coal 

production for the first six months of  2016 increased by 5.8% to 7.146 million tonnes 

compared to 6.756 million tonnes for the same period last year. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

~END~ 

 

 

For inquiries, please contact: 

 

China Resources Power Holdings Company Limited 

Investor Relations Department 

 

Tel: (852) 2593 7550 

Fax: (852) 2593 7551 
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Coal production volume of  each coal mining company in June 2016 and the same period last year is as follows: 

Subsidiaries 

Coal Production  

June 2016 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

June 2015 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/Decrease 

In June (%) 

Coal Production  

in the First Six 

Months of  2016  

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

in the First Six 

Months of  2015  

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/Decrease 

YoY (%) 

CR Tianneng(1) -                                         103.0  N/A 13.0  769.0  -98.3% 

Hunan China Resources 17.7  35.6  -50.3% 123.4  209.0  -40.9% 

Hunan Lianyuan 30.1  23.0  30.9% 122.4  97.3  25.8% 

CR Shanxi(2) 11.2  18.0  -37.7% 24.2  54.9  -56.0% 

CR Liansheng 661.6  714.7  -7.4% 3,899.1  3,310.8  17.8% 

CR Daning 325.1  292.5  11.1% 1,761.8  1,392.8  26.5% 

Subsidiaries subtotal 1,045.7  1,186.8  -11.9% 5,943.9  5,833.8  1.9% 

    
   

Associates 

Coal Production  

June 2016 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

June 2015 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/Decrease 

In June (%) 

Coal Production  

in the First Six 

Months of  2016  

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

in the First Six 

Months of  2015  

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/Decrease 

YoY (%) 

Henan Yonghua 145.2  135.4  7.2% 689.5  840.6  -18.0% 

CR Taiyuan 106.4  2.0  N/M 512.6  81.7  N/M 

Associates subtotal 251.6  137.4  83.1% 1,202.1  922.3  30.3% 

 
      

Grand Total 1,297.3  1,324.2  -2.0% 7,146.0  6,756.1  5.8% 

 

(1) CR Tianneng has suspended operations since February 2016.  

(2) Volume produced from CR Shanxi from the technical upgrade and construction process which is not accounted for in the Income Statement.  

 

 

 


